09/341392 MAD 7-7-69

UY/ 341392

O'REC'D PCT/PTO 07 JUL 1999

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EJ733317705US

Date of Mailing: 8 July 1999

RF:pth 7/8/99 128.559

1'

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 08 - 10 - 1999	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying . 101113721	e and address of receiving	
Gustav Carlsson, Tommy Eriksson, Christer Isaksson, Sven-Erik Jansson, Lennart Lindau, Bengt Nyman, Lars Olausson, Hans Sjoberg, Jan Bergman	party (les):	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes X no	Name: <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u>	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address: <u>Knud Dahls vaq, Box 1033</u>	
Assignment	S-651 15 Karlstad, SWEDEN	
Execution Date: <u>June 3, 4, 8, 10, 21, 29, 1999</u>	Street Address:	
	CityStateZIP	
	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 3, 4, 8, 10, 21, 29, 1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Rolf Fasth, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
FASTH LAW OFFICES 509 Queensferry Road Cary, NC 27511 Telephone: (919) 388-9120 Facsimile: (919) 388-9121	Enclosed Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account	
714/1999 WCLAYBRO 00000015 09341392	8. Deposit account number: 06-0243	
FC:56: 40.00 CO DO NOT HER		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Rolf Fasth, Reg. No. 36,999 CM + 9YM 8 July 1999		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 8		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gustav Carlsson (Assignor 1), of Höggårdsvägen 15, S-440 06 Göteborg, Sweden; Tommy Eriksson (Assignor 2), of Kärrvägen 85, S-440 41 Nol, Sweden; Christer Isaksson (Assignor 3), of Kullaviks Trädgårdsväg 19, S-429 Kullavik, Sweden; Sven-Erik Jansson (Assignor 4), of Rågåkern 6, S-417 26 Göteborg, Sweden; Lennart Lindau (Assignor 5), of Rullharvsgatan 1 C, S-431 47 Mölndal, Sweden; Bengt Nyman (Assignor 6), of Näckrosvägen 46, S-423 53 Torslanda, Sweden; Lars Olausson (Assignor 7), of Kryddväxtgatan 19, S-424 Angered, Sweden; Hans Sjöberg (Assignor 8), of Valebergsvägen 261, S-427 37 Billdal, Sweden; and Jan Bergman (Assignor 9), of Orgelvägen 2, S-435 00 Mölnlycke, Sweden; have invented a certain invention entitled STRAINER ARRANGEMENT FOR STRAINING LIQUID FROM A MIXING ARRANGEMENT for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Kvaerner Pulping AB (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033, S-651 15 Karlstad, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Gustav Carlsson, Tommy Eriksson, Christer Isaksson, Sven-Erik Jansson, Lennart Lindau, Bengt Nyman, Lars Olausson, Hans Sjöberg and Jan Bergman hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kvaerner

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 7

ľ

Pulping AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Kvaerner Pulping AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Kvaerner Pulping AB or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Kvaerner Pulping AB its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 7

PATENT REEL: 010146 FRAME: 0571

Executed at <u>Caregoe</u>	(City), Country of SWEDEN,
this 3rd day of June	, 1999.
Witness Name: Mary Harris Address: Erik Dahlberga, 33.8 S-All 31 Gälebarg	Witness Name: Hobert Sandberg Address: Tagothiagen 8 134 47 Kongsbackor
Executed at SINGADORS	(City), Country of SWEDEN,
this 10 day of June	รักษาสะโดย <i>ต</i> , 1999.
	Tommy Eriksson
Witness	Witness fund
Name: Noorjahan binti A. Aziz	Name: THOMAS SVENNELING
Address: Bik 544 Jelopang Road	Address: 80 KIH SENG ROAD SINGAPORE
# 02-84 Singapore 67054	14

Executed at Gileborg	(City), Country of SWEDEN,
this 4 day of June	, 1999.
	Ehruste Joceans on Christer Isaksson
Witness	Witness
Name: Any Pane & Langue	Name: LARS HELLSTROM
Address: Address:	Address: PRILYCKEGMT, 121
	425 32 HISINGS-KAREA
this 2 day of ////	(City), Country of SWEDEN,
	Syen Frik Jansson
Elicer Sain	AKCHIN81. Witness
Name: Therese Stanger	Name: AlCChristiansson
Address: Drotlningg 28 41114 Goteborg	Address: Batsman Lustigs &
41114 Goteborg	42257 Hisings-Backer

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 4 OF 7

Executed at Schers	(City), Country of SWEDEN,
this 3rd day of June	, 1999.
	Kennari Lindau
Pro-Minor Oliman	Witness Clamb
Name: Ing Practic Change	Name: MARAN WITIBY
Address: Vin to Kulling	Address: KOLSTRACKANIELEL
5-42355 Ford land	SLITTST GOTEBORG
Executed at GöreBossi	(City), Country of SWEDEN,
this 8 day of JUNE	, 1999.
	Bengt Nyman
Berit Milson Witness	Witness
Name: Bent Wilsson	Name: Ing. Pancokanan
Address: Glöstorpsv. 14/2	Address: Vintukallen 5
5-41743 Gbg	5-42359 Torslanda

ASSIGNMENT PAGE 5 OF 7

Executed at 6 TEBOR9	(City), Country of SWEDEN,	
this 8 day of	<u>E</u> , 1999.	
	Lars Olausson	
Witness	Wilness	
Name: Kary / San (2) san	Name: Same Okaelle	
Address: # // fat # / - # / fat.	Address: And forman hand and	
J + + 1 3 + 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1. H. F. C. Barrer	
Executed at Gileborg	(City), Country of SWEDEN,	
this 29 day of JUNE, 1999. Hans Sjöberg		
Witness	Witness	
Name: David Hellston	Name: Anorca Languist	
Address:	Address:	
Alstronery, 38	PENNIGRUGEN 78	
Alshamerg. 38 41101 Gisteborg	414 82 Gote BORG	

Executed at Alanda	(City), Country of SWEDEN,
this day of	, 1999.
	Jan Bergman
	\circ
Re-Bane Church	Bmd Wk Witness
Name: Ing Bane Ohman	Name: BERNO FRITHE
Address:	Address:
Vinterallin 5	HACTAVAGES ZO
42359 Forstande	42338 TORSLAMDA

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 7 OF 7